APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

SHIVALIK PUBLIC SCHOOL
2630006
23029

SHIVALIK PUBLIC SCHOOL, SECTOR 41-B, , CHANDIGARH, -
160036

Dr GURKIRAN JEET NALWA
M.Sc ,M.Ed, PhD
shivalikchandigarh@gmail.com

9872421786

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1752141664_ Affiliation-Letter.pdf

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1752140537_Registration-certificate-
society.pdf

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1752140329_No-Objection-Certificate.pdf

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1752140478_Recognition-certificate.pdf

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1752750837_building_safety_certificate_.pdf

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1752139878_Fire-Safety-Certificate.pdf

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1752742655_Self-certification.pdf




8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1752140576_Safe-Drinking-Sanitary-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1733816405_fee_structure_session_25-26.pdf

2 ANNUALACADEMIC https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1751708784_1746507816_ACADEMIC_CALENDER_2025-26.pdf

CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL

https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1752140610_School_Management-Committee.pdf

MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS https://www.shivalik.org/uploads/1752750762_PTA_members_.pdf
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

(PTA) MEMBERS

5  LASTTHREE-YEARRESULT | hyne:/mww.shivalik.org/uploads/1751709585_SHIVALIK_PUBLIC_SCHOOL _last_3_year results.pdf
OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Dr. Gurkiran Jeet Nalwa
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 98
PGT 18
TGT 34
PRT 44
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms. Jaswinder Kaur, M.A., B.Ed. Special Education Learning

Disability, R.C.I. Regd.

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Ms. Yogita Sahni, M.A., M.Phil (Psychology), Post M.A. Diploma
in Professional Counselling and Psychotherapy, (Add on Course)



Advance Diploma in Guidance and Counselling

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 165 165 100

RESULT CLASS: Xli

1 2025 98 97 99

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 22600
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 68 & 45
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 9 &84

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 24

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 24

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL  https://lyoutu.be/Z31_u2VeYlY

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 GURKIRAN JEET NALWA PRINCIPAL M.Sc. Ph.D

2 AMANDEEP KAUR PGT M.Sc.

3 SHILPI GUPTA PGT M.Com

4 ANAMICA PATHANIA TGT M.Sc. M.PHIL
5 SONIA BHARDWAJ PGT M.A.

6 NARINDER KAUR TGT M.A.

7 NIDHI KARKARA PGT M.Com

8 MONIKA BHOGRA PGT M.Phil



10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

RIMPY WALIA

POONAM R. VERMA

NEERU BALA

NIDHI SHARMA

HARJINDER KAUR

HARPREET KAUR

MANPREET KAUR

INDERJEET KAUR

SANGEETA THAKUR

ASHIMA ABROL

ARCHANA SHARMA

POONAM BALA SHARMA

BALWINDERJIT KAUR BRAR

AMARDEEP KAUR

RAVINDER KAUR

NEERAJ SHARMA

NAVDEEP KAUR

VIDHI MITTAL

MANJU

RANJEET KAUR

HARPREET SHARMA

SARIKA

ARVINDER KAUR

MANJEET KOUR

GAGANDEEP KAUR

RAJINDER KUMAR SETHI

MANEESH KUMAR

JEEVAN KUMAR

RAMNEEK KAUL

PUJA TOMAR

SUNITA KAUL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

MBA, M.Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.,Ph.D

M.Phil

M.A., M.Phil

M.P.Ed.

M.A., PGDCIM, DIPLOMAin 'C’

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.C.A

B.Sc.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A.

PGDCA

M.com

BA, MBA

B.A.

B.Com.

M.A., Ph.D

M.A.



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

PUNAM KAPAHI

SHUMINDER PAL KAUR

JYOTI TEWARI

RITU DHALIWAL

SUKHJIT KAUR BRAR

RAJVINDER KAUR

RUCHIKA GULATI

ANU GAUTAM

RAJNEESH SHARMA

SARBJEET KAUR

SHWETA KANDPAL

PREETI CHAUDHARY

ANITA SRIVASTAVA

RICHA THAKUR

TANU

HIMANSHU SHARMA

PALVINDER KAUR

PREETY SRIVASTAVA

AMANDEEP KAUR

DALJEET KAUR

AMAR SINGH

MAMTA KHURANA

JASWINDER KAUR

YOGITA SAHNI

RIMPY

KHUSHBOO

NIHARIKA SINGH

SHRISTY YADAV

RAJPINDER KAUR

RASHIKA

KULWINDER KAUR

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PET

TGT

OTHER

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

M.A.
M.SC
MSC

M.A

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc
B.P.Ed
M.A., P.HD
M.Sc
M.COM
M.Sc

M.A

M.A, M.Sc
BSC

M.A.

M.A.

B.Sc.
M.Phil.
B.Sc -Computer Science
X

MA

M.A.

M.A. M.PHIL.
M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

B.Sc

M.A.

M.A.

M.Lib.



71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

RUPINDER KAUR

RICHAVOHRA

ANKITA SHARMA

VANI KASHYAP

KHUSHJINDER KAUR

SHIVANI PATHANIA

NAVREET KAUR

ANJALI SAINI

NISHA MITTAL

POOJA

JYOTI

NITISHA UPADHYAY

SONIA GULIA

NEHA

TEJINDER KAUR

SURUCHI SHARMA

MINKAL KANWAR

GURLEEN KAUR

PINKI

SHASHI UNIYAL

AMANDEEP KAUR

NEELAM RANI

ESHA KAMBOJ

ANJALI

BHANU

ROOHI

NIRMALJEET KAUR

MANISHA VERMA

KAVITA

YASHMI KHANNA

KAMALJIT KAUR

PGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

NTT

PRT

PRT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PET

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

OTHER

MA

M.Sc

B.A.

M.Sc

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.P.Ed

B.COM

MA

MA

M.Sc

M.A

B.P.Ed

M.A

M.A., M.Phil.

M.A.

M.A.

MA

MA

MA

M.SC

BA

BA

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.SC

MFA

P.Hd

B.A

B.A.



102

103

AMANDEEP KAUR

TANYA KASHYAP

PRT

PRT

MA

B.A.



